DRAGAN EUROPEAN FOUNDATION

The Dragan European Foundation is a European-scale organization that was legally
Jormed in 1968 at Palma de Mallorca by Prof. losif Constantin Dragan, a man of profound
and vast culture, a historian of civilizations and a humanist, a businessman and an expert in
management and marketing.

The Foundation aims to promote culture, both through circulating and spreading ideas
and by sponsoring research, in order to develop, by means of improved mutual acquaintance,
a spirit of cooperation among nations to prepare a real European consciousness.

To achieve the aims of its Constitution, the Dragan European Foundation has promoted
numerous International aclivities: private universifies (the Drvagan European University
in Romania and the Dragan University — Golden Age in Milan); post-graduate diploma
courses, publishing and television activifies; the Odobleja Cybernetics Academy and the
European Association of Bio-Economic Stiidies; the launching of specialist journals, like the
Bulletin européen, first issued in 1930, just to mention one; collaboration with the programs
of the United Nations Organisation for Education, Science and Culture by forming the
UNESCO Centre in Milan; creation of the European Centre of Thracian Studies and of
the European Centre of Applied Medical Reseavch, and ovganizing conference cycles and
international symposia.

It is the Foundation s belief that o real European unity is not just a political and economic
event but must be effected not just through political integration but also by creating a truly
European cultural community. ’

Copyright © 2010 EDIZIONI NAGARD
Via Larga 9 - 20122 Milano - Tel. 02 58371400 - E-mail: mfo@fondazionedragan.org

ISBN  978-88-96498-02-6

In copertina: Planisfero disegnato da padre Matteo Ricei in Cina all”mizio del X VIl secolo.

-y

A
Ny
S

e

FORDAZIONE EURGPEA DRAGAN
Fondazione Europea Dragan

34

THE CATHOLIC CHURCH
AND ITS PRESENCE IN ASIA

Franco Imoda 8J — Roberto Papini (eds.)

with the collaboration of
Paola Fantini

Fondazione La Gregoriana UNESCO Chair Istituto Internazionale
“Peace, Cultural Development
and Culturat Policies”

EDIZIONT %za NAGARD



S

SUMMARY

Franco Imoda
Foreword

Roberto Papini
Foreword

Acknowledgements
INTRODUCTIONS
Renato Raffaele Martino

The Challenges of Justice and Peace in Asia

Surin Pitsuwan
Mutual Undersianding and Cooperation between Cultures in Asia

Orlando Quevedo o.m.i.
The Goals of the Cathofic Church in Asia

Mario Deaglio
The Catholic Church:
Challenges and Opportunities of Globalization

I
THE CATHOLIC CHURCH: GUIDING PRINCIPLES,

ORGANISATIONAL STRUCTURES AND DIPLOMATIC ACTION

David Maria Jaeger o.f.m., j.c.d.
The International Status of the Holy See

11

16

21

25
33

36

46

57



Pietro Parolin _
The Secretariat of State: Relations with States

Gabriele Caccia
The Secretariat of State: the General Affairs

Blasco Francisco Collago
The Experience of an Asian Nuncio Abroad

Suprapto Martosetomo
The Role of the Ambassadors to the Holy See

Kagefumi Ueno
The Role of the Ambassadors to the Holy See

Timothy Fischer
The Role of the Ambassadors to the Holy See

Flaminia Giovanelli
The Pontifical Council for Justice and Peace

Melchor Sanchez de Toca et al.
The Pontifical Council for Culture and Asia

I

THE CATHOLIC CHURCH IN ASI4
AND THE INTER-RELIGIOUS DIALOGUE
WITH ASIAN RELIGIONS

Luigi Bressan
The Catholic Church in Asia

Orlando Quevedo o.m.i.
The Social Doctrine of the Asian Bishops’ Conferences

Thomas Banchoff )
The Catholic Church and Religious Pluralism in Asia

62

74

76

&4

91

101

103

111

119

127

136

* Scaria Thuruthiyil s.d.b.
The Engagement of the Catholic Church for Education in Asia

Lisbert D’Souza s.j.
Some Reflections on Catholic Education in Asia

Joshtrom Isaac Kureethadam s.d.b.
Considerations on the Contemporary Ecological Crisis

Maurilio Guasco
The Church Today:
Human Promotion and Inter-religious Dialogue

Scaria Thuruthiyil s.d.b.
Inter-veligious Dialogue
between the Catholic Church and Hinduism

Maria A. De Giorgi
The Catholic Church and Inter-religious Dialogue
with Buddhism

Francesco Zannini
The Catholic Church and Inter-religious Dialogue
with Islam in Asia

i

COMMUNICATIONS
AND EXCHANGES FOR PEACE

Gerard ()’ Connell
How Christian Religious News arrive in Asia

Bernardo Cervellera
Religious and Cultural News coming from Asia

Alessandro Pansa
Cultural and Economic Relations with Asia

144

159

166

184

189

210

223

235

258

265



APPENDIX

Guido Ravasi
Iosif Constantin Dragan. A Testimony of Love without Frontiers
for the Ecumenical Life of Nations

OVERVIEWS

The Dragan European Foundation
The Gregorian Foundation

The International Jacques Maritain Institute

The Authors

281

315

317

319

323

FOREWORD



