DRAGAN EUROPEAN FOUNDATION

The Dragan European Foundation is a European-scale organization that was legally formed in 1968 at Palma de Mallorca by Prof. Iosif Constantin Dragan, a man of profound and vast culture, a historian of civilizations and a humanist, a businessman and an expert in management and marketing.

The Foundation aims to promote culture, both through circulating and spreading ideas and by sponsoring research, in order to develop, by means of improved mutual acquaintance, a spirit of cooperation among nations to prepare a real European consciousness.

To achieve the aims of its Constitution, the Dragan European Foundation has promoted numerous international activities: private universities (the Dragan European University in Romania and the Dragan University – Golden Age in Milan); post-graduate diploma courses; publishing and television activities; the Odobleja Cybernetics Academy and the European Association of Bio-Economic Studies; the launching of specialist journals, like the Bulletin européen, first issued in 1950, just to mention one; collaboration with the programs of the United Nations Organisation for Education, Science and Culture by forming the UNESCO Centre in Milan; creation of the European Centre of Thracian Studies and of the European Centre of Applied Medical Research, and organizing conference cycles and international symposia.

It is the Foundation's belief that a real European unity is not just a political and economic event but must be effected not just through political integration but also by creating a truly European cultural community.

Copyright © 2010 EDIZIONI NAGARD Via Larga 9 - 20122 Milano - Tel. 02 58371400 - E-mail: info@fondazionedragan.org

ISBN 978-88-96498-02-6

In copertina: Planisfero disegnato da padre Matteo Ricci in Cina all'inizio del XVII secolo.

H-4. -a-416



Fondazione Europea Dragan

34

THE CATHOLIC CHURCH AND ITS PRESENCE IN ASIA

Franco Imoda SJ – Roberto Papini (eds.)
with the collaboration of
Paola Fantini







UNESCO Chair
"Peace, Cultural Development
and Cultural Policies"



Istituto Internazionale

EDIZIONI **A** NAGARD

SUMMARY

Franco Imoda Foreword	11		
Roberto Papini			
Foreword Acknowledgements			
Renato Raffaele Martino			
The Challenges of Justice and Peace in Asia	25		
Surin Pitsuwan Mutual Understanding and Cooperation between Cultures in Asia	33		
Orlando Quevedo o.m.i.	,		
The Goals of the Catholic Church in Asia	36		
Mario Deaglio			
The Catholic Church:			
Challenges and Opportunities of Globalization	46		
I			
THE CATHOLIC CHURCH: GUIDING PRINCIPLES,			
ORGANISATIONAL STRUCTURES AND DIPLOMATIC ACTION			
David Maria Jaeger o.f.m., j.c.d.			
The International Status of the Holy See			
Nonto in the book of the story boo			

Nietas Darolin	·	Scaria Thuruthiyil s.d.b.	
Pietro Parolin The Secretariat of State: Relations with States	62	The Engagement of the Catholic Church for Education in Asia	144
The Secretariat of State. Relations with States	02	The Engagement of the Cuttonic Church for Education in Asia	1.4-1
Gabriele Caccia		Lisbert D'Souza s.j.	
The Secretariat of State: the General Affairs	. 74	Some Reflections on Catholic Education in Asia	159
Blasco Francisco Collaço		Joshtrom Isaac Kureethadam s.d.b.	
The Experience of an Asian Nuncio Abroad	76	Considerations on the Contemporary Ecological Crisis	166
Suprapto Martosetomo		Maurilio Guasco	
The Role of the Ambassadors to the Holy See	84	The Church Today:	
	•	Human Promotion and Inter-religious Dialogue	184
Kagefumi Ueno			
The Role of the Ambassadors to the Holy See	91	Scaria Thuruthiyil s.d.b.	
		Inter-religious Dialogue	401
Timothy Fischer	101	between the Catholic Church and Hinduism	189
The Role of the Ambassadors to the Holy See	101	Maria A. Da Giargi	
Eleminia Ciavanalli		Maria A. De Giorgi The Catholic Church and Internaligious Dialogue	
Flaminia Giovanelli The Portifical Council for Justice and Peace	103	The Catholic Church and Inter-religious Dialogue with Buddhism	210
The Pontifical Council for Justice and Peace	103	wun Duuanism	210
Melchor Sánchez de Toca et al.		Francesco Zannini	
The Pontifical Council for Culture and Asia	111	The Catholic Church and Inter-religious Dialogue	
-		with Islam in Asia	223
II			
THE CATHOLIC CHURCH IN ASIA		$I\!I\!I$	
AND THE INTER-RELIGIOUS DIALOGUE		COMMUNICATIONS	
WITH ASIAN RELIGIONS		AND EXCHANGES FOR PEACE	
TO A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A			
Luigi Bressan		Gerard O'Connell	
The Catholic Church in Asia	119	How Christian Religious News arrive in Asia	235
Orlando Quevedo o.m.i.	107	Bernardo Cervellera	_
The Social Doctrine of the Asian Bishops' Conferences	127	Religious and Cultural News coming from Asia	258
Thomas Banchoff		Alessandro Pansa	
The Catholic Church and Religious Pluralism in Asia	136	Cultural and Economic Relations with Asia	265
	3		

APPENDIX

Guido Ravasi Iosif Constantin Dragan. A Testimony of Love without Frontiers for the Ecumenical Life of Nations	281
OVERVIEWS	
The Dragan European Foundation	315
The Gregorian Foundation	317
The International Jacques Maritain Institute	319
The Authors	323

FOREWORD